NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
A         B   C  D E   F    G
0.1 1 10 100
100
10
1

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Current
Typ.
Power
Max. Time to trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A                             Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD030-2016-R 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.4 1.5 3.0 0.400 2.300
FSMD050-2016R 0.55 1.10 60 100 1.4 2.5 5.0 0.200 1.000
FSMD075-2016R 0.75 1.50 60 100 1.4 8.0 0.5 0.130 0.900
FSMD100-2016-R 1.10 2.20 15 100 1.4 8.0 0.5 0.070 0.400
FSMD100-33-2016-R 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.4 8.0 0.5 0.070 0.400
FSMD150-2016-R 1.50 3.00 15 100 1.4 8.0 0.8 0.050 0.180
FSMD200-2016-R 2.00 4.20 6 100 1.4 8.0 3.0 0.030 0.100
V  - Surface Mount PPTC
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features